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Letter No.-BSU(UGC)-02/2023- 687 
From, 

To, 

GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT, BIHAR RAJ BHAVAN, PATNA-800022 

Sir, 

Balendra Shukla, 
Officer on Special Duty (Judl.) 
The Vice-Chancellors 

All the Universities of Bihar. 
(Except BAU / BASU) 

/GS(), 

Sub : Regarding approval of Ordinance and Regulations for the Bachelor of 
Arts / Science / Commerce (Honours) 4-Year Programme under 
Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) as per U�C Regulation 
(Curriculum and Credit Framework for Undergraduate Programmes) 
for its introduction in the Universities of Bihar. 

Encls.-As above. 

E-maill Spccd Post 

Dated- 15.05.2023 

Inviting reference to letter No.-BSU(UGC)-02/2023-649/GS(I), dated 
09.05.2023 of this Sccretariat vide which opinion / comments as well as 
objections if any, on the Draft Ordinance &Regülations for the Bachelor of Arts / 
Science / Commerce (Honours ) 4-Year Programme Under Choice Based Credit 
System (CBCS) in the Universities of Bihar was invited. 

The Hon'ble Chancellor after due consideration of the opinion / comments 
received from the Universites and considering the advice of the Committees 
constituted by the Hon'ble Chancellor in this regard, has been pleased to approve 
the Ordinance and Regulations for the Bachelor of Arts / Science / Commerce 
(Honours) 4-Year Programme under Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) as per 
UGC Regulation (Curriculum and Credit Framework for Undergraduate 
Programmcs) for its introduction in the Universities of Bihar under relevant 
provisions of the Bihar State Universities Act, 1976, Patna University Act, 1976, 
Nalanda Open University Act, 1995 and Aryabhatta Knowledge University Act, 
2008 as amended up-to-date (copy enclosed). 

Memo No.- BSU(UGC)-02/2023 -687 

These Ordinance and Regulations shall supersede the existing Ordinance 
and Regulations of Under-Graduate courses i.e. Bachelor of Arts / Science / 
Commerce (Honours ) of different Universities in the State of Bihar from the 
session 2023-2027 onwards. 

61 

Yours faithfully, 
Sd/ 

(Balendra Shukla) 
Officer on Special Duty (Judl.) 

/GS(I), Dated- 15.05.2023 

Copy along with copy of approved Ordinance and Regulations for the 
Bachelor of Arts / Science / Commerce (Honours) 4-Ycar Programme under 
Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) as per UGC Regulation (Curriculum and 
Credit Framework for Undergraduate Programmes) forwarded to the Additional 
Chief Secretary / Secretary, Education Department, Govt. of Bihar, Patna / 
Member Secretary, Bihar State Higher Education Council, Buddha Marg, Patna 

Sd/ 
Officer on Special Duty (Judl.) 

for information and necessary action. 
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Part A 
Admission Fee 
Tuition fee 
Cultural 
(One time in each 
academic session) 
Total Part A 
Miscellaneous Part B 

Library 
Electricity Fee 
ldentity Card 
NSS Fee 

Building 

Tarang 

Maintenance Fund 
Medical Fee 
Athletics Fund 
Common room fund 
Co-Curricular fee 
Environmental 
protection fee 
Student welfare fee 
Student union fee 
Society subscription* 
Magazinc fund 
Handbook/ 

Directory 
Total Miscellaneous Part B 

Total Semester Fee Part A+B 

student. 

350 

rem IISem Sem ySem 

600 
25 

Form. 

975 

200 
200 
I00 
50 
100 

100 
100 
50 
S0 

50 

30 
100 

S0 
50 

250 
600 
25 

875 

200 
200 

50 
100 

100 
100 
50 
50 
50 

30 
100 

Table 2 

50 
50 

250 
600 
25 

875 

200 
200 

50 
100 

100 
100 
50 
50 
50 

30 
100 
50 

Fee in Indian Rs. 

50 

250 
600 
25 

875 

200 
200 

50 
100 

100 
100 
50 
50 
50 

30 
100 
50 
50 

1130 

ySem VSemVISem 

2005 2005 

250 250 
600 
25 

875 

200 
200 

50 

100 

100 
100 
50 
50 
50 

30 
100 
50 
S0 

600 
25 

875 

200 

200 

50 
100 

--1-1a 

100 
100 
50 
50 
50 

30 
100 
50 
50 

1130 
2005 2005 

1130 

(Science, Geography, Psychology, Home Science, Music) 

250 
600 
25 

875 

200 
200 

50 
100 

The revision of the fee structure may be made every 4" 
approval of the Chancellor. 

J00 
100 
50 

50 

30 
100 
s0 
S0 

1130 

VIISem 

2005 

250 
600 
25 

875 

200 
200 

50 
100 

100 
100 

1280 1130 1130 

50 
50 

.S0 

30 
100 
50 

50 

& Field Visit- Actual expenditure at the time of field visit to be paid by the 

1130 

* Every Student has to be registered after getting admission any programme 
by paying Rs. 600 and it will be called Univ. Registration. 

2005 

* Examination Fees will be Rs. 600/- (Six hundred rupees) in cach semester 
which will be paid by the students at the time of filling of Examination 

year on the 

2255 2005 

Lab fee Rs. 600/- per semester for the subject having practical classes 
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