बाबा साहेब भीमराव अम्बेदकर बिहार विश्वविद्यालय

ब्रो. (डॉ.) आलोक प्रताप सिंह अध्यक्ष , छात्र कल्याण



{ईमेल आईडी :- <u>dswbrabu01@gmail.com</u> } <u>dsw@brabu.ac.in</u> {वेबसाइट:-www.brabu.net/ brabu.ac.in }

पत्रांक संo . <u>B</u> / 16 45

दिनांक. <u>26/06/202</u>4

सेवा में,

 विभागाध्यक्ष महोदय/ महोदया सभी स्नातकोत्तर विभाग, स्नातकोत्तर केन्द्र महाविद्यालय, बीo आरo एo बिहार विश्वविद्यालय, मुजपफरपुर

2. सभी प्राचार्य / प्राचार्या महोदय/महोदया अंगीभूत एवं संबद्ध डिग्री महाविद्यालय, बीo आरo एo बिहार विश्वविद्यालय, मुजएफरपुर

विषय :- स्नातक एवं स्नातकोत्तर स्तर तक सभी कोटि के छात्र/छात्राओं से राजभवन द्वारा निर्धारित नामांकन शुल्क तेने के संबंध में |

महोदय/ महोदया,

उपरोक्त विषय के संदर्भ में सूचित करना हैं कि सभी कोटि के छात्र/छात्राओं से स्नातकोत्तर स्तर के लिए राज्यपाल सचिवालय पटना के पत्रांक:-Estb-40/2017-1457/GS(I) दिनांक 29.05.2018 एवं स्नातक स्तर के लिए राज्यपाल सचिवालय पटना के पत्रांक:- BUS(UGC)-02/2023-687/GS(I) दिनांक 15.05.2023 द्वारा निर्धारित नामांकन शुल्क लेने का कष्ट करे।

मीक्र किटो में पूर्व अध्यक्ष, छात्र कत्याण



GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT, BIHAR

RAJ BHAVAN, PATNA-800022

E-mail/ Speed Post

Letter No.-BSU(UGC)-02/2023-687 From,

/GS(I),

Dated- 15.05.2023

Balendra Shukla,

Officer on Special Duty (Judl.)

To,

The Vice-Chancellors

All the Universities of Bihar.

(Except BAU / BASU)

Sub: Regarding approval of Ordinance and Regulations for the Bachelor of Arts / Science / Commerce (Honours) 4-Year Programme under Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) as per UGC Regulation (Curriculum and Credit Framework for Undergraduate Programmes) for its introduction in the Universities of Bihar.

Sir,

Inviting reference to letter No.-BSU(UGC)-02/2023-649/GS(I), dated-09.05.2023 of this Secretariat vide which opinion / comments as well as objections if any, on the Draft Ordinance & Regulations for the Bachelor of Arts / Science / Commerce (Honours) 4-Year Programme Under Choice Based Credit

System (CBCS) in the Universities of Bihar was invited.

The Hon'ble Chancellor after due consideration of the opinion / comments received from the Universites and considering the advice of the Committees constituted by the Hon'ble Chancellor in this regard, has been pleased to approve the Ordinance and Regulations for the Bachelor of Arts / Science / Commerce (Honours) 4-Year Programme under Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) as per UGC Regulation (Curriculum and Credit Framework for Undergraduate Programmes) for its introduction in the Universities of Bihar under relevant provisions of the Bihar State Universities Act, 1976, Patna University Act, 1976, Nalanda Open University Act, 1995 and Aryabhatta Knowledge University Act, 2008 as amended up-to-date (copy enclosed).

These Ordinance and Regulations shall supersede the existing Ordinance and Regulations of Under-Graduate courses i.e. Bachelor of Arts / Science / Commerce (Honours) of different Universities in the State of Bihar from the

session 2023-2027 onwards.

Encls.-As above.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

(Balendra Shukla)

Officer on Special Duty (Judl.)

Memo No.- BSU(UGC)-02/2023 -687

Dated- 15.05.2023 /GS(I),

Copy along with copy of approved Ordinance and Regulations for the Bachelor of Arts / Science / Commerce (Honours) 4-Year Programme under Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) as per UGC Regulation (Curriculum and Credit Framework for Undergraduate Programmes) forwarded to the Additional Chief Secretary / Secretary, Education Department, Govt. of Bihar, Patna / Member Secretary, Bihar State Higher Education Council, Buddha Marg, Patna for information and necessary action.

Sd/-Officer on Special Duty (Judl.)

Table 2



Fee breakup for UG Course / Programme B. Sc./ B. Com B.A. :-

SI No	Head / Item	Fee in Indian Rs.							
		ISem	IISem	IIISem	IVSem	VSem	VI ^{Sem}	VIISem	VIIISem
1	Part A								
1	Admission Fee	350	250	250	250	250	250	250	250
H	Tuition fee	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600
III	Cultural Tarang	25	25	25	25	25	·25	25	25
	(One time in each			4		3			
	academic session)								,
	Total Part A	975	875	875	875	875	875	875	875
2.	Miscellaneous Part B								
I	Library	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200
11	Electricity Fee	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200
III	Identity Card	100	***						
IV	NSS Fee	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
V	Building	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
	Maintenance Fund							100	100
VI	Medical Fee	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
VII	Athletics Fund	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
IIIV	Common room fund	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
IX	Co-Curricular fee	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
X	Environmental protection fee	50 .	50	50	50	50	50	50	- 50
Χl	Student welfare fee	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30
XII	Student union fee	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
XIII	Society subscription*	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
XIV	Magazine fund	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
XV	Handbook/	50							
	Directory			1					
Total Miscellaneous Part B		1280	1130	1130	1130	1130	1130	1130	1130
Total Semester Fee Part A+B		2255	2005	2005	2005	2005	2005	2005	2005

- ❖ Lab fee Rs. 600/- per semester for the subject having practical classes (Science, Geography, Psychology, Home Science, Music)
- ❖ Field Visit- Actual expenditure at the time of field visit to be paid by the student.
- ❖ Every Student has to be registered after getting admission any programme by paying Rs. 600 and it will be called Univ. Registration.
- ❖ Examination Fees will be Rs. 600/- (Six hundred rupees) in each semester which will be paid by the students at the time of filling of Examination Form.
- The revision of the fee structure may be made every 4th year on the approval of the Chancellor.